## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING June 15, 2017

**RESOLUTION 3581** 

FOR ACTION

**SUBJECT:** Approve Contracts For The Assistant Superintendent For Administration, The

Business Administration/Board Secretary, And The Assistant Superintendent For

Curriculum & Instruction

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves the contracts for the Assistant Superintendent for Administration, the Business Administrator/Board Secretary, and the Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction for the 2017-2018 school year.

## **BACKGROUND**

In accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A-23A-3.1, the Essex County Superintendent reviewed these contracts and stated that they are in compliance with state regulations.